- McGuireWoods LLP Andrea R. Kells
c u I re oo s 501 Fayetteville St. Direct: 919.755.6614

Suite 500 akells@mcguirewoods.com
Raleigh, NC 27601 Fax: 919.755.6612

Phone: 919.755.6600

Fax: 919.755.6699

www.mcguirewoods.com

February 16, 2024
VIA Electronic Filing

Ms. A. Shonta Dunston, Chief Clerk
North Carolina Utilities Commission
Dobbs Building

430 North Salisbury Street

Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

Re:  Dominion Energy North Carolina’s Updated Table of Contents
Docket No. E-22, Sub 562

Dear Ms. Dunston:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding on behalf of Virginia
Electric and Power Company, d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina (the “Company”),
are clean and redlined versions of the Updated Table of Contents to the Company’s
Terms and Conditions of electric service supplied to North Carolina customers.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Feel free to contact me should
you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Andrea R. Kells

ARK/tl
Enclosure

Atlanta | Austin | Baltimore | Charlotte | Charlottesville | Chicago | Dallas | Houston | Jacksonville | London | Los Angeles - Century City
Los Angeles - Downtown | New York | Norfolk | Pittsburgh | Raleigh | Richmond | San Francisco | Tysons | Washington, D.C.

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Table of Contents

(Clean and Redline Versions)

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Virginia Electric and Power Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Communities Served in North Carolina

Terms and Conditions for Supplying Electricity

IL.
I1I.
Iv.

VL
VIL
VIIL
IX.
X.
XI.
XII.
XIII.
XIV.
XV.
XVIL
XVIIL

XVIIL

XIX.
XX.
XXI.

XXII.

XXIIIL.
XXIV.
XXV.

Introduction

Definitions

Application for Electricity

Inspection

Service Connections

Location of Company's Equipment
Characteristics of Electricity Supplied
Voltage

Selection of Schedule

Deposits

Billing and Re-Billing of Metered and Unmetered Services

Submetering

Payments

Use of Electricity by Customers
Customer's Responsibility

Right of Access

Discontinuance of the Supply of Electricity
Reconnection of the Supply of Electricity
Interruptions to Supply of Electricity
Testing Facilities and Equipment
Periodic Tests and Checks

Meter Tests Requested By Customer
Electric Line Extensions and Installations
Temporary Service

Generator Interconnection Standard

Net Metering

Agreement for Electric Line Extension — Form G Plan

Agreement for the Purchase of Electricity

Customer's Private Underground Service Connection Agreement

(Continued)

Electric-North Carolina

Effective Date
04-30-87

01-01-18
09-01-20
01-01-11
01-01-17
09-01-20
01-01-11
01-01-11
01-01-11
01-01-11
01-01-11
09-01-20
08-20-12
01-01-18
01-01-11
01-01-11
09-01-20
09-01-20
09-01-20
01-01-11
01-01-11
01-01-11
09-01-20
09-22-05
09-01-20
10-11-21
09-01-20
01-01-18
09-01-20
01-01-18

Revised 03-01-24

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Virginia Electric and Power Company

Schedule of Rates

Schedule 1
Schedule 1DF
Schedule 1P
Schedule 1T
Schedule 1W

Schedule 5
Schedule 5C
Schedule 5P
Schedule 6C
Schedule 6L
Schedule 6P
Schedule 6VP
Schedule SG
Schedule 7
Schedule 10
Schedule LGS-RTP

Schedule NS
Schedule 19-FP

Schedule 19-LMP

Schedule 26
Schedule 30

Schedule 30T

Schedule 42

Electric-North Carolina

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Residential Service
Dual Fuel Service — Residential (Closed)
Residential Service
Residential Service

Time-Controlled Storage Water Heating

or Storage Space Heating- Residential
Small General Service

Cotton Gin Service

Small General Service

Large General Service - Curtailable
Large General Service

Large General Service

Large General Service Variable Pricing
Standby Generator Experimental (Closed)
Electric Heating (Closed)

Large General Service

With Customer Baseline Load
Day-Ahead Hourly Pricing,

Large General Service

Power Purchases from Cogeneration and

Small Power Production Qualifying Facilities

Power Purchases from Cogeneration and

Small Power Production Qualifying Facilities

Outdoor Lighting Service

County, Municipal or Housing Authority
Electric Service

County, Municipal, or State Traffic
Control Service

County, Municipal or Housing Authority
All-Electric Building Service

(Continued)

Effective Date

For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-02-20
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 01-01-18
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 07-01-23

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 01-06-23

For Usage On and After 01-06-23

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

Revised 03-01-24

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Virginia Electric and Power Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Demand-Side Management Program Tariffs

Schedule CBAS
Schedule CBOT
Schedule CENG
Schedule CNR2
Schedule CNR3
Schedule KITS

Schedule NRHCE2

Schedule NRLSC2

Schedule NRLSC3

Schedule NRNC
Schedule NROP

Schedule NRSM

Schedule NRWF

Schedule RAR

Schedule REPM
Schedule RHEA

Schedule RHR2
Schedule RHRP

Schedule RIAQP

Schedule RLIB
Schedule RSMH
Schedule RST-DR

Schedule RST-EE
Schedule RVAU

Electric-North Carolina

Non-Residential Building Automation Program
Non-Residential Building Optimization Program
Non-Residential Engagement Program
Non-Residential Enhanced Prescriptive Program
Non-Residential Prescriptive Bundle Program

Residential Energy Efficiency KITS Program

Non-Residential Heating and Cooling Efficiency Program

Non-Residential Lighting Systems and Controls Program

Non-Residential Lighting Systems and Controls Program

Non-Residential New Construction Program

Non-Residential Office Program

Non-Residential Small Manufacturing Program

Non-Residential Window Film Program

Residential Appliance Recycling Program

Residential Efficient Products Marketplace Program
Residential Home Energy Assessment Program
Residential Home Retrofit Bundle Program
Residential Home Retrofit Program

Residential Income and Age Qualifying Program

Residential Income and Age Qualifying Bundle Program
Residential Smart Home Program

Residential Smart Thermostat (DR) Program

Residential Smart Thermostat (EE) Program

Residential Virtual Audit Program

(Continued)

Effective Date

06-01-22
06-01-22
06-01-22
06-01-22
03-01-24
03-01-21

01-01-20

01-01-20

06-01-23

03-01-21
01-01-20

01-01-20

01-01-20

01-01-20

01-01-20
01-01-20
03-01-24
03-01-21
01-01-22

03-01-24
06-01-22
03-01-21

03-01-21
06-01-22

Revised 03-01-24

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Virginia Electric and Power Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Demand-Side Management Program Tariffs

Schedule RWDR
Schedule RWEE

Schedule SBI2

Riders

Residential Water Savings (DR) Program
Residential Water Savings (EE) Program

Small Business Improvement Enhanced Program

Exhibit of Applicable Riders

Rider A
Rider B

Rider B1

Rider C

Rider CE

Rider CO

Rider D

Rider EDR

Rider F

Rider GP

Rider REN

Rider RP

Rider RPE

Fuel Cost Rider
Experience Modification Factor (EMF)

Experience Modification Factor (EMF)

Demand Side Management/Energy Efficiency

DSM/EE Experience Modification Factor
(DSM/EE EMF)

NC GreenPower Carbon Offset Program

Tax Effect Recovery
Economic Development
Receivers or Trustees

NC GreenPower Program
NC GreenPower Program

Renewable Energy & Energy Efficiency Portfolio
Standard Rider

Renewable Energy & Energy Efficiency Portfolio
Standard Rider Experience Modification Factor (EMF)

Electric-North Carolina

Effective Date
06-01-22
06-01-22

03-01-21

Effective Date

02-01-24

For Usage On and After 02-01-24

For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Through and Including 01-31-25

For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Through and Including 01-31-25

For Usage On and After 02-01-24

For Usage On and After 02-01-24

For Bills Rendered On and After
08-01-11

09-01-20
11-01-16
06-01-54
04-09-15
07-28-03

For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Through and Including 01-31-25

For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Through and Including 01-31-25

Revised 03-01-24

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Virginia Electric and Power Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Communities Served in North Carolina

Terms and Conditions for Supplying Electricity

II.
I1I.
Iv.

VL
VIL
VIIL
IX.
X.
XI.
XII.
XIII.
XIV.
XV.
XVIL
XVIL

XVIIL

XIX.
XX.
XXI.

XXII.

XXIII.
XXIV.

XXV.

Introduction

Definitions

Application for Electricity

Inspection

Service Connections

Location of Company's Equipment
Characteristics of Electricity Supplied
Voltage

Selection of Schedule

Deposits

Billing and Re-Billing of Metered and Unmetered Services

Submetering

Payments

Use of Electricity by Customers
Customer's Responsibility

Right of Access

Discontinuance of the Supply of Electricity
Reconnection of the Supply of Electricity
Interruptions to Supply of Electricity
Testing Facilities and Equipment
Periodic Tests and Checks

Meter Tests Requested By Customer
Electric Line Extensions and Installations
Temporary Service

Generator Interconnection Standard

Net Metering

Agreement for Electric Line Extension — Form G Plan

Agreement for the Purchase of Electricity

Customer's Private Underground Service Connection Agreement

(Continued)

Electric-North Carolina

Effective Date
04-30-87

01-01-18
09-01-20
01-01-11
01-01-17
09-01-20
01-01-11
01-01-11
01-01-11
01-01-11
01-01-11
09-01-20
08-20-12
01-01-18
01-01-11
01-01-11
09-01-20
09-01-20
09-01-20
01-01-11
01-01-11
01-01-11
09-01-20
09-22-05
09-01-20
10-11-21
09-01-20
01-01-18
09-01-20
01-01-18

Revised 02-01-2403-01-24

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Virginia Electric and Power Company

Schedule of Rates

Schedule 1
Schedule 1DF
Schedule 1P
Schedule 1T
Schedule I1W

Schedule 5
Schedule 5C
Schedule 5P
Schedule 6C
Schedule 6L
Schedule 6P
Schedule 6VP
Schedule SG
Schedule 7
Schedule 10
Schedule LGS-RTP

Schedule NS
Schedule 19-FP

Schedule 19-LMP

Schedule 26
Schedule 30

Schedule 30T

Schedule 42

Electric-North Carolina

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Residential Service
Dual Fuel Service — Residential (Closed)
Residential Service
Residential Service

Time-Controlled Storage Water Heating

or Storage Space Heating- Residential
Small General Service

Cotton Gin Service

Small General Service

Large General Service - Curtailable
Large General Service

Large General Service

Large General Service Variable Pricing
Standby Generator Experimental (Closed)
Electric Heating (Closed)

Large General Service

With Customer Baseline Load
Day-Ahead Hourly Pricing,

Large General Service

Power Purchases from Cogeneration and

Small Power Production Qualifying Facilities

Power Purchases from Cogeneration and

Small Power Production Qualifying Facilities

Outdoor Lighting Service

County, Municipal or Housing Authority
Electric Service

County, Municipal, or State Traffic
Control Service

County, Municipal or Housing Authority
All-Electric Building Service

(Continued)

Effective Date

For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-02-20
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 01-01-18
For Usage On and After 11-01-19
For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 07-01-23

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 01-06-23

For Usage On and After 01-06-23

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

For Usage On and After 11-01-19

Revised 02-64-2403-01-24

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Virginia Electric and Power Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Demand-Side Management Program Tariffs

Effective Date

Effeetive On-and- After 06-01-22
Effeetive On-and-After 06-01-22

Effeetive On-and-After 06-01-22

Effective Onand-After 06-01-22

ForUsage Onand-After 03-01-21
ForUsage Onand-After 01-01-20

Eor Usage On-and-After 01-01-20

Effective Onand-After 06-01-23

ForUsage Onand-Adfter 03-01-21
ForUsage Onand-After 01-01-20

ForUsage On-and-After 01-01-20
For Usage On-and-After 01-01-20
ForUsage Onand-After 01-01-20
ForUsage Onand-Adfter 01-01-20

ForUsage On-and-Adfter 01-01-20

ForUsace Onand-After 03-01-21
EorUsage On-and-After 01-01-22

Schedule CBAS Non-Residential Building Automation Program
Schedule CBOT Non-Residential Building Optimization
Program
Schedule CENG Non-Residential Engagement Program
Schedule CNR2 Non-Residential Enhanced Prescriptive
Program
Schedule CNR3 Non-Residential Prescriptive Bundle Program  03-01-24
Schedule KITS Residential Energy Efficiency KITS Program
Schedule NRHCE2  Non-Residential Heating and Cooling
Efficiency Program
Schedule NRLSC2  Non-Residential Lighting Systems and
Controls Program
Schedule NRLSC3  Non-Residential Lighting Systems and
Controls Program
Schedule NRNC Non-Residential New Construction Program
Schedule NROP Non-Residential Office Program
Schedule NRSM Non-Residential Small Manufacturing Program
Schedule NRWF Non-Residential Window Film Program
Schedule RAR Residential Appliance Recycling Program
Schedule REPM Residential Efficient Products Marketplace
Program
Schedule RHEA Residential Home Energy Assessment Program
Schedule RHR2 Residential Home Retrofit Bundle Program 03-01-24
Schedule RHRP Residential Home Retrofit Program
Schedule RIAQP Residential Income and Age Qualifying
Program
Schedule RLIB Residential Income and Age Qualifying 03-01-24

Bundle Program

(Continued)

Electric-North Carolina

Revised 02-64-2403-01-24

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Virginia Electric and Power Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Demand-Side Management Program Tariffs

Schedule RSMH Residential Smart Home Program
Schedule RST-DR  Residential Smart Thermostat (DR) Program
Schedule RST-EE ~ Residential Smart Thermostat (EE) Program
Schedule RVAU Residential Virtual Audit Program

Schedule RWDR Residential Water Savings (DR) Program

Schedule RWEE Residential Water Savings (EE) Program

Schedule SBI2 Small Business Improvement Enhanced
Program

Riders

Exhibit of Applicable Riders

Rider A Fuel Cost Rider

Rider B Experience Modification Factor (EMF)

Rider B1 Experience Modification Factor (EMF)

Rider C Demand Side Management/Energy Efficiency

Rider CE DSM/EE Experience Modification Factor
(DSM/EE EMF)

Rider CO NC GreenPower Carbon Offset Program

Rider D Tax Effect Recovery
Rider EDR Economic Development
Rider F Receivers or Trustees
Rider GP NC GreenPower Program

Rider REN NC GreenPower Program

Rider RP Renewable Energy & Energy Efficiency Portfolio
Standard Rider

Electric-North Carolina

Effective Date

Effective On-and-After-06-01-22
FerUsage Onand-Adfter 03-01-21
ForUsage Onand-Adfter 03-01-21
Effective Onand-After 06-01-22
Effective Onand-After 06-01-22
Effective Onand-After 06-01-22

ForUsace Onand-After 03-01-21

Effective Date
02-01-24

For Usage On and After 02-01-24

For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Through and Including 01-31-25

For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Through and Including 01-31-25

For Usage On and After 02-01-24

For Usage On and After 02-01-24

For Bills Rendered On and After
08-01-11

09-01-20
11-01-16
06-01-54
04-09-15
07-28-03

For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Through and Including 01-31-25

Revised 02-64-2403-01-24

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



Virginia Electric and Power Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Rider RPE Renewable Energy & Energy Efficiency Portfolio
Standard Rider Experience Modification Factor
(EMF)

Electric-North Carolina

For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Through and Including 01-31-25

Revised 02-64-2403-01-24

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Updated Table of Contents filed in

Docket No. E-22, Sub 562 was served electronically or via U.S. mail, first class postage
prepaid, upon all parties of records.
This 16th day of February, 2024.

/s/Andrea R. Kells

Andrea R. Kells

McGuireWoods LLP

501 Fayetteville Street, Suite 500
PO Box 27507 (27611)

Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
Telephone: (919) 755.6614
akells@mcguirewoods.com

Attorney for Virginia Electric and Power
Company, d/b/a Dominion Energy North
Carolina

Atlanta | Austin | Baltimore | Charlotte | Charlottesville | Chicago | Dallas | Houston | Jacksonville | London | Los Angeles - Century City
Los Angeles - Downtown | New York | Norfolk | Pittsburgh | Raleigh | Richmond | San Francisco | Tysons | Washington, D.C.

OFFICIAL COPY

Feb 16 2024



	/s/Andrea R. Kells
	Andrea R. Kells
	McGuireWoods LLP
	501 Fayetteville Street, Suite 500
	PO Box 27507 (27611)
	Raleigh, North Carolina 27601
	Telephone: (919) 755.6614
	akells@mcguirewoods.com

