McGuireWoods

McGuireWoods LLP 501 Fayetteville St. Suite 500 Raleigh, NC 27601 Phone: 919.755.6600 Fax: 919.755.6699 www.mcguirewoods.com Andrea R. Kells Direct: 919.755.6614 akells@mcguirewoods.com Fax: 919.755.6612

February 16, 2024

VIA Electronic Filing

Ms. A. Shonta Dunston, Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission Dobbs Building 430 North Salisbury Street Raleigh, North Carolina 27603

Re: Dominion Energy North Carolina's Updated Table of Contents

Docket No. E-22, Sub 562

Dear Ms. Dunston:

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced proceeding on behalf of Virginia Electric and Power Company, d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina (the "Company"), are clean and redlined versions of the *Updated Table of Contents* to the Company's Terms and Conditions of electric service supplied to North Carolina customers.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter. Feel free to contact me should you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Andrea R. Kells

ARK/tll Enclosure

Table of Contents (Clean and Redline Versions)

Virginia Electric and Power Company

		Effective Date
Commu	04-30-87	
Terms a	and Conditions for Supplying Electricity	
	Introduction	01-01-18
I.	Definitions	09-01-20
II.	Application for Electricity	01-01-11
III.	Inspection	01-01-17
IV.	Service Connections	09-01-20
V.	Location of Company's Equipment	01-01-11
VI.	Characteristics of Electricity Supplied	01-01-11
VII.	Voltage	01-01-11
VIII.	Selection of Schedule	01-01-11
IX.	Deposits	01-01-11
X.	Billing and Re-Billing of Metered and Unmetered Services	09-01-20
XI.	Submetering	08-20-12
XII.	Payments	01-01-18
XIII.	Use of Electricity by Customers	01-01-11
XIV.	Customer's Responsibility	01-01-11
XV.	Right of Access	09-01-20
XVI.	Discontinuance of the Supply of Electricity	09-01-20
XVII.	Reconnection of the Supply of Electricity	09-01-20
XVIII.	Interruptions to Supply of Electricity	01-01-11
XIX.	Testing Facilities and Equipment	01-01-11
XX.	Periodic Tests and Checks	01-01-11
XXI.	Meter Tests Requested By Customer	09-01-20
XXII.	Electric Line Extensions and Installations	09-22-05
XXIII.	Temporary Service	09-01-20
XXIV.	Generator Interconnection Standard	10-11-21
XXV.	Net Metering	09-01-20
Agreement for Electric Line Extension – Form G Plan		01-01-18
Agreem	ent for the Purchase of Electricity	09-01-20
Custom	01-01-18	

Virginia Electric and Power Company

Schedule of Rates		Effective Date
Schedule 1	Residential Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 1DF	Dual Fuel Service – Residential (Closed)	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 1P	Residential Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 1T	Residential Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 1W	Time-Controlled Storage Water Heating or Storage Space Heating- Residential	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 5	Small General Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 5C	Cotton Gin Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 5P	Small General Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 6C	Large General Service - Curtailable	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 6L	Large General Service	For Usage On and After 11-02-20
Schedule 6P	Large General Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 6VP	Large General Service Variable Pricing	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule SG	Standby Generator Experimental (Closed)	For Usage On and After 01-01-18
Schedule 7	Electric Heating (Closed)	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 10	Large General Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule LGS-RTP	With Customer Baseline Load	
	Day-Ahead Hourly Pricing,	For Usage On and After 07-01-23
	Large General Service	
Schedule NS		For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 19-FP	Power Purchases from Cogeneration and Small Power Production Qualifying Facilities	For Usage On and After 01-06-23
Schedule 19-LMP	Power Purchases from Cogeneration and Small Power Production Qualifying Facilities	For Usage On and After 01-06-23
Schedule 26	Outdoor Lighting Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 30	County, Municipal or Housing Authority Electric Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 30T	County, Municipal, or State Traffic Control Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 42	County, Municipal or Housing Authority All-Electric Building Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19

Virginia Electric and Power Company

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Demand-Side Manag	gement Program Tariffs	Effective Date
Schedule CBAS	Non-Residential Building Automation Program	06-01-22
Schedule CBOT	Non-Residential Building Optimization Program	06-01-22
Schedule CENG	Non-Residential Engagement Program	06-01-22
Schedule CNR2	Non-Residential Enhanced Prescriptive Program	06-01-22
Schedule CNR3	Non-Residential Prescriptive Bundle Program	03-01-24
Schedule KITS	Residential Energy Efficiency KITS Program	03-01-21
Schedule NRHCE2	Non-Residential Heating and Cooling Efficiency Program	01-01-20
Schedule NRLSC2	Non-Residential Lighting Systems and Controls Program	01-01-20
Schedule NRLSC3	Non-Residential Lighting Systems and Controls Program	06-01-23
Schedule NRNC	Non-Residential New Construction Program	03-01-21
Schedule NROP	Non-Residential Office Program	01-01-20
Schedule NRSM	Non-Residential Small Manufacturing Program	01-01-20
Schedule NRWF	Non-Residential Window Film Program	01-01-20
Schedule RAR	Residential Appliance Recycling Program	01-01-20
Schedule REPM	Residential Efficient Products Marketplace Program	01-01-20
Schedule RHEA	Residential Home Energy Assessment Program	01-01-20
Schedule RHR2	Residential Home Retrofit Bundle Program	03-01-24
Schedule RHRP	Residential Home Retrofit Program	03-01-21
Schedule RIAQP	Residential Income and Age Qualifying Program	01-01-22
Schedule RLIB	Residential Income and Age Qualifying Bundle Program	03-01-24
Schedule RSMH	Residential Smart Home Program	06-01-22
Schedule RST-DR	Residential Smart Thermostat (DR) Program	03-01-21
Schedule RST-EE	Residential Smart Thermostat (EE) Program	03-01-21
Schedule RVAU	Residential Virtual Audit Program	06-01-22

Electric-North Carolina Revised 03-01-24

Demand-Side	Management Program Tariffs	Effective Date
Schedule RW	DR Residential Water Savings (DR) Program	06-01-22
Schedule RW	EE Residential Water Savings (EE) Program	06-01-22
Schedule SBIZ	Small Business Improvement Enhanced Program	03-01-21
Riders		Effective Date
	aliashla Didam	02-01-24
Exhibit of Apj	plicable Riders	02-01-24
Rider A	Fuel Cost Rider	For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Rider B	Experience Modification Factor (EMF)	For Usage On and After 02-01-24 Through and Including 01-31-25
Rider B1	Experience Modification Factor (EMF)	For Usage On and After 02-01-24 Through and Including 01-31-25
Rider C	Demand Side Management/Energy Efficiency	For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Rider CE	DSM/EE Experience Modification Factor (DSM/EE EMF)	For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Rider CO	NC GreenPower Carbon Offset Program	For Bills Rendered On and After 08-01-11
Rider D	Tax Effect Recovery	09-01-20
Rider EDR	Economic Development	11-01-16
Rider F	Receivers or Trustees	06-01-54
Rider GP	NC GreenPower Program	04-09-15
Rider REN	NC GreenPower Program	07-28-03
Rider RP	Renewable Energy & Energy Efficiency Portfolio Standard Rider	For Usage On and After 02-01-24 Through and Including 01-31-25
Rider RPE	Renewable Energy & Energy Efficiency Portfolio Standard Rider Experience Modification Factor (EMF)	For Usage On and After 02-01-24 Through and Including 01-31-25

		Effective Date
Commu	04-30-87	
Terms a	and Conditions for Supplying Electricity	
	Introduction	01-01-18
I.	Definitions	09-01-20
II.	Application for Electricity	01-01-11
III.	Inspection	01-01-17
IV.	Service Connections	09-01-20
V.	Location of Company's Equipment	01-01-11
VI.	Characteristics of Electricity Supplied	01-01-11
VII.	Voltage	01-01-11
VIII.	Selection of Schedule	01-01-11
IX.	Deposits	01-01-11
X.	Billing and Re-Billing of Metered and Unmetered Services	09-01-20
XI.	Submetering	08-20-12
XII.	Payments	01-01-18
XIII.	Use of Electricity by Customers	01-01-11
XIV.	Customer's Responsibility	01-01-11
XV.	Right of Access	09-01-20
XVI.	Discontinuance of the Supply of Electricity	09-01-20
XVII.	Reconnection of the Supply of Electricity	09-01-20
XVIII.	Interruptions to Supply of Electricity	01-01-11
XIX.	Testing Facilities and Equipment	01-01-11
XX.	Periodic Tests and Checks	01-01-11
XXI.	Meter Tests Requested By Customer	09-01-20
XXII.	Electric Line Extensions and Installations	09-22-05
XXIII.	Temporary Service	09-01-20
XXIV.	Generator Interconnection Standard	10-11-21
XXV.	Net Metering	09-01-20
Agreement for Electric Line Extension – Form G Plan		01-01-18
Agreem	ent for the Purchase of Electricity	09-01-20
Custom	01-01-18	

Schedule of Rates		Effective Date
Schedule 1	Residential Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 1DF	Dual Fuel Service – Residential (Closed)	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 1P	Residential Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 1T	Residential Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 1W	Time-Controlled Storage Water Heating or Storage Space Heating- Residential	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 5	Small General Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 5C	Cotton Gin Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 5P	Small General Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 6C	Large General Service - Curtailable	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 6L	Large General Service	For Usage On and After 11-02-20
Schedule 6P	Large General Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 6VP	Large General Service Variable Pricing	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule SG	Standby Generator Experimental (Closed)	For Usage On and After 01-01-18
Schedule 7	Electric Heating (Closed)	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 10	Large General Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule LGS-RTP	With Customer Baseline Load	
	Day-Ahead Hourly Pricing,	For Usage On and After 07-01-23
	Large General Service	
Schedule NS		For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 19-FP	Power Purchases from Cogeneration and Small Power Production Qualifying Facilities	For Usage On and After 01-06-23
Schedule 19-LMP	Power Purchases from Cogeneration and Small Power Production Qualifying Facilities	For Usage On and After 01-06-23
Schedule 26	Outdoor Lighting Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 30	County, Municipal or Housing Authority Electric Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 30T	County, Municipal, or State Traffic Control Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19
Schedule 42	County, Municipal or Housing Authority All-Electric Building Service	For Usage On and After 11-01-19

	Demand-Side Management Program Tariffs		Effective Date
	Schedule CBAS	Non-Residential Building Automation Program	Effective On and After 06-01-22
	Schedule CBOT	Non-Residential Building Optimization Program	Effective On and After 06-01-22
	Schedule CENG	Non-Residential Engagement Program	Effective On and After 06-01-22
	Schedule CNR2	Non-Residential Enhanced Prescriptive Program	Effective On and After 06-01-22
	Schedule CNR3	Non-Residential Prescriptive Bundle Program	03-01-24
İ	Schedule KITS	Residential Energy Efficiency KITS Program	For Usage On and After 03-01-21
	Schedule NRHCE2	Non-Residential Heating and Cooling Efficiency Program	For Usage On and After 01-01-20
	Schedule NRLSC2	Non-Residential Lighting Systems and Controls Program	For Usage On and After 01-01-20
	Schedule NRLSC3	Non-Residential Lighting Systems and Controls Program	Effective On and After 06-01-23
	Schedule NRNC	Non-Residential New Construction Program	For Usage On and After 03-01-21
	Schedule NROP	Non-Residential Office Program	For Usage On and After 01-01-20
	Schedule NRSM	Non-Residential Small Manufacturing Program	For Usage On and After 01-01-20
	Schedule NRWF	Non-Residential Window Film Program	For Usage On and After 01-01-20
	Schedule RAR	Residential Appliance Recycling Program	For Usage On and After 01-01-20
	Schedule REPM	Residential Efficient Products Marketplace Program	For Usage On and After 01-01-20
	Schedule RHEA	Residential Home Energy Assessment Program	For Usage On and After 01-01-20
	Schedule RHR2	Residential Home Retrofit Bundle Program	03-01-24
İ	Schedule RHRP	Residential Home Retrofit Program	For Usage On and After 03-01-21
	Schedule RIAQP	Residential Income and Age Qualifying Program	For Usage On and After 01-01-22
	Schedule RLIB	Residential Income and Age Qualifying Bundle Program	03-01-24

<u>Demand-Side</u>	Mana	Effective Date	
Schedule RSN	ИН	Residential Smart Home Program	Effective On and After 06-01-22
Schedule RST	-DR	Residential Smart Thermostat (DR) Program	For Usage On and After 03-01-21
Schedule RST	T-EE	Residential Smart Thermostat (EE) Program	For Usage On and After 03-01-21
Schedule RV	A U	Residential Virtual Audit Program	Effective On and After 06-01-22
Schedule RW	DR	Residential Water Savings (DR) Program	Effective On and After 06-01-22
Schedule RW	EE	Residential Water Savings (EE) Program	Effective On and After 06-01-22
Schedule SBI	2	Small Business Improvement Enhanced Program	For Usage On and After 03-01-21
Riders			Effective Date
Exhibit of Ap	plicabl	e Riders	02-01-24
Rider A	Fuel	Cost Rider	For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Rider B	Exp	erience Modification Factor (EMF)	For Usage On and After 02-01-24 Through and Including 01-31-25
Rider B1	Exp	erience Modification Factor (EMF)	For Usage On and After 02-01-24 Through and Including 01-31-25
Rider C	Den	nand Side Management/Energy Efficiency	For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Rider CE		M/EE Experience Modification Factor M/EE EMF)	For Usage On and After 02-01-24
Rider CO	NC GreenPower Carbon Offset Program		For Bills Rendered On and After 08-01-11
Rider D	Tax	Effect Recovery	09-01-20
Rider EDR	Eco	nomic Development	11-01-16
Rider F	Rec	eivers or Trustees	06-01-54
Rider GP	NC	GreenPower Program	04-09-15
Rider REN	NC	GreenPower Program	07-28-03
Rider RP		ewable Energy & Energy Efficiency Portfolio dard Rider	For Usage On and After 02-01-24 Through and Including 01-31-25

Rider RPE Renewable Energy & Energy Efficiency Portfolio

Standard Rider Experience Modification Factor

(EMF)

For Usage On and After 02-01-24 Through and Including 01-31-25

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing <u>Updated Table of Contents</u> filed in Docket No. E-22, Sub 562 was served electronically or via U.S. mail, first class postage prepaid, upon all parties of records.

This 16th day of February, 2024.

/s/Andrea R. Kells

Andrea R. Kells McGuireWoods LLP 501 Fayetteville Street, Suite 500 PO Box 27507 (27611) Raleigh, North Carolina 27601 Telephone: (919) 755.6614 akells@mcguirewoods.com

Attorney for Virginia Electric and Power Company, d/b/a Dominion Energy North Carolina